Minnesota law.
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proceeds thereof may be used and expended for any of
said purposes in the manner and at the times deter-
mined by said board.

SEC. 2. The said bonds shall be issued in denomina-
tions of one thousand (1,000) dollars each, -with inter-
est coupons, and may bear interest at any rate not ex-
ceeding five (5) per cent per annum payable semi-anrm-
ally, and the principal shall be payable at such time or
times, not exceeding twenty (20) years after the date
said bonds, as said board of county commissioners may
by resolution determine. The said board of county
commissioners are hereby authorized and empowered,
and it is hereby made its duty, to levy a tax from time
to time upon the taxable property of said county, suf-
ficient to meet the interest coupons and principal of
said bonds as they shall become due, and until the pay-
ment of said interest and principal is folly provided for.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and bein force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 16th, 1895.
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A.21 act to provide fora count.}' road and bridge fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. There shall be established or provided by
the county commissioners of each county, a fund for the
construction, maintenance and repa:r of roads and
bridges in such county, to be known as "The General
Road and Bridge Fund," upon which fund shall be
drawn all warrants for the construction, repair and
maintenance of all cotmtv or town roads and bridges
in any county that may by the county commissioners
of such county be from time to time determined, pro-
vided that the county commissioners shall not appro-
priate in any one year more than three hundred dollars
($300) for the construction, maintenance or repair of
any one town road or bridge in any one township.

SEC. 2. The county commissioners of every county
may annually at the time of their meeting in July, in-
clude in the tax levy for such coun.ty, taxes not exceed-
ing one mill on the dollar of the taxable valuation of
such county for the benefit of the road and bridge fund
of such county, and the taxes so levied and collected
shall contitute a fund for the construction, maintenance
and repair of such county and town, roads and bridges
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in such county or any town thereof as said county
commissioners shall by resolution adopted and entered
in their minutes, which taxes may be in addition to the
amount permitted to be levied for county purposes.

SEC. 3. Such fund shall be expended by the county HOW
commissioners severally in the construction, mainte-
nance and repair of county or town roads and bridges
in such county as now provided by law.

SEC. 4. All acts or parts of act inconsistent with
this act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25th, 1895.
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An act authorizing boards of county commissioners, cicr
, . , n jj , •* j J- county officers.in certain cases', to allow county treasurei-s ana audi-

tors compensation for clerk hire.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-

sota:
SECTION 1. That in all counties whose treasurers when allowed.

and auditors are allowed no compensation for clerk
hire, and who receive salaries under special laws, not
exceeding thirteen hundred dollars, each, per annum,
the board of county commissioners are hereby author-
ized, if in their judgment clerk help is necessary or
proper, to allow to each of such officers, as compensa-
tion for clerk hire, annually, a sum not exceeding three
hundred dollars.

SEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with
this act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 27th, 1895.


